
31Rct mcfiR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~ fm:!m/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ 3i"aftlff ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1'J:ITur Vc:f ~ dJtr/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

~ ~ 

fo1mur Vc:f ~ ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
Q'QCicrl<'1'j'<JOtfTHIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 

S'-f!!flgr .mmror 'tSj ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.12.01.2024 

31R<1 <f> '(ltS\:;qfc'l <fiT 3-l'R- ~ ~MffiffiC't ri cf> ~ $'-tsftar ~ 3il01(>11$01 61C;'-~ ~Rie<lli ~ <fiT ~ ~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfi'.~ 
facRur/Description ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

1. m CfiT ~~!Title of work cfr3fmft, q~QtiQtH"1~ cfl ~ ~]']"(>lT m. ~ II cfl ~ cfl ~(>l~(il dt &itiCflC't W ~ cf; 
~ ~ 

~frfc1C't' ~ <f> 'Y'l'$'f ~ CfiT 'fr-mor , Re-routing of chilled water pipe lines of centralized AC 
system in connection with augmentation of Main Lab Building Phase II at VRC, VSSC ' 

2. $'-foifclcJ ~ ~. I E-Tender Notice No. 
" 

cfiQtiQtiti~lft~QJOtv1~/"Q'02/18/2023-24 ~ 12.01.2024 . 

VSSC/CMGIA02/18/2023-24 Dated 12.01.2024 / 

3. fo1fclcJ 6t tr' ~ 3i01<AI~C1 "(>1'ldT(1' I Estimate cost ~12.32 ~/Lakhs i 

~ 

put to tender 

4. Cfil<Tt:ro~<fi'r~ I Period of completion 2 ( cJ/Two) ~/Months / 
" 

5. ~ ~ ~ (~) I Earnest money ~24,640.00 . 
deposit (EMD) 

\51 \3 ., c1r ;s cpR ~ 3fc® I Period for m-at 'tlJ~Cfj~OI I Bid clarifications: ~ f.1Fclcn3IT ~ ~ I Receipt of f.1Fclcn3IT Cf5T ~ I Opening of 
downloading :~ 13.01.2024, 10.00 ~lhrs 14.01.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs 'frlto ~ tenders: ~ 25.01.2024 Cf5T tenders: ~ 30.01.2024 Cf5T 
'fft to~ 23.01.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs 24.01.2024,12.00 ~/hrs ./ 23.00 ~/hrs - 15.00 ~/hrs 



2. ?:sftoT "# :mdT AA ~ :zila:q('11 ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ CfiT f.OlChT1ffirn1C'1~ ~Till CfiT m ~ m-an1 The agency shall fulfill the following cond itions:-

Sfi.~. 
SI.No. 

wa. 

one/Note: 

6fr/b. 

" 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ t" ~fC'1<1~Cfl{UI ~ 3ffitCA" ~ t" ~ 
~ CfiT ~ $Mqlt>l ~ m<r Cfllll t" ~ 
afrtt 3 f(::(>l f{g ('11 Oi fll { ri CfiT :H ('1) llj \51 Oi Cfl ~ "# 
'iU ~ ararr ~~ 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. cfio:r ~ 'Cfil<t, ~ ~ ~ "(>ll"aTC'1" 

311 Cfl ffi C'1 "(>ll"aTC'1" t" 40% ~ Cf11i" 01 tiT IT h ree 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (m/or) 
ii.<* ~ 'Cfil<t, ~ ~ ~ "(>ll"aTC'1" 311CflffiC'1 
"(>ll"aTC'1" t" 60%~ Cf11i" 01 tiT/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
iii. "QCf1 ~ 'Cfil<t, ~ "(>ll"aTC'1" 311 Cflffi C'1 "(>ll"aTC'1" 

t" 80% ~ Cf11i" 01 ~/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

one/Note: 

~ ~ ~ 11liTITI'/Documentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(~ en{ ~ ~ \511V/To be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)'tfil<t ~~rr <1m "tli"·Hcrtil1q ~ ~ 
~ c;cmT ~ quTfu \>lJiiOiqO'J ~ 
~CAifUIC'1 ~I " 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) fa1-#r ~ ~ ~ ri ~ qulc=rr 
~JiiOiqO'J t" ~- ~ ~JiiUiqO'J ~ 
'R~ CflC'tctr) afr ?\01 I ill f6 Q I 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. ~ 'Cfil<t ~ Jmr<:f ~ q I C'1101 Cfl<'l Oi 'Cfil<t m 'Cfil<t t" ~~ t" 31aRfR" I 
Similar work shall mean Air ~~nditioning works OR as the title ;f the work. / 

ii. fcl1Q" dW ri CflT ~. 'Cfil<t t" qlfC'1fclCfl ~-~nt 7% ~crt~ "ffiURUT ~ ~ aJq>1,C'1:fl ~ tR 
~ "(>ll"aTC'1" @"{ C1Cfl" tiT ararr ~. ~ dfUTOiT m ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ t" 
~ fC'1 <1~ Cfl{ a I ~ 3ffitCA" ~ C1Cfl" ~ '\51TQ" I 

~ 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 311-Cfl{R <qlfi<qCf('1 ~ t" ~ Jt Cfll<q~fa;:l('1 'Cfil<t trr=rC'1T/CAR1iCfl01 t" f<ilv ~ ~ m-an1 
~ - " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 
~ ~ ri t" ~ twr/Applicable only tfRrq) <1m ~ ~ q~"ICfl{OI ~ ~ ~/ 

~ " for Maintenance contract works - tfRrq) <1m Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ q~~Cfl{OI $lOiT ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration . 

3. ~ ~ "# q~~tC'1 <1m fa1fcRJ ~ \rc;:q;- CflT ~ Cfi{" ~ C<fC'11~\il 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO m www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~6lfli$C: ~ 51301<'l)s ~ ~ flCfiC'IT ~I 
fclsfic:rr q~"ICfl{UI ~ ~ 3q1CfC'1 ~6lfli$C: Jt ~fr$' ~ ~I ~-~ t" ~ f.=tfcRJ ~ \rc;:q;-~ 
~~ ffi~eos CfiT ~ ~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. f.'1fclc:r Clf(i l ~ \?11 CfiT 51301 ~) 5 m ~ ~ fa:'l fcl c: 1 CflH CfiT M ~ * qr;r o:rtt ~ ~ 1 fa:'l fcl c: 1 Cfll '< 
~ ~ fc\:lQ" dfQ" c:t=C11~\jl ~'t:TR'!: ~ ~ 'HC'41f<lC1 fcf;v ~~ ~ tn<rr ;rr<:IT fcl:i cr 
~<rcf>clT CfiT ~ o:rtT ~ ~ ill ~ "Sr@Tcf CfiT ~ fcl:im ~I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.'1fclc;r3IT t" ~ ~ W 1 Jt fclfa:'lfa.sc: m t" fu Gf<lT01T ~ IDW, mor ~~I~ 
~ ~ I ~ ~. ci)C!'HC!'H't'il, ('im, fch>qa:i(14{J"I - 695 022 t" <TfT<A" G"t ~ 3101flfilC1 ifcF 
~ arfr ~ ~ (m) ~ ~ ifcF ~ ~ ifcF dl1itT t- ~ * ~ ~ ~~ Gf<lT01T 
~ mw, ~ ID"C(i" M <fi'r ~ ·~ ~ 1so ~ (iCf) ma=<:r ~~ ~ ~. ~ t- ~ * mr 
~~ill ~JIT CfiT ~ 6r ~ 01Cfl~Cfl{UI fcl:im ~ 3ffi' 3ffi1rn>r fa:'lfclC:ICfll{'j t" fu ~ cfi'r 
QTtR!T ~ 0im tlcf; I $~Cf~lfa:'lcti ~ Jt cfi'r arl!dfrl 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ ~~ Jt ~ q;r CJCIT Cfl{cAcu~ C!<AC!'H=$~d CfiT C!<AQ'HC!<A$ ~ 3ntlR' nrqo::r 1 
3C:44<A nrqo::r ci"'~Cfl{OI Sl<AIOI4:! m ~ ~ ~ ( }I~ Vc'f ~~aM-{~)~ 
mg~ {>fEf ~ ~ (~~}l~fM:;q:c: Vc'f ~ fa$1T(>l'<:f m C!<AC!'HC!<A$ ~ 0iRT 
fclfa:'lR\lSG ~..:>~ ~ ~ aRT q"'~Cfl{Uj SlJ"IIOI431 ~ CR01T ~~ ~I\OIJ"IIOI431 f.'1fclc;r' cfi'r 
~ ~~ df$' f.i<R:r ~ C1Cf> ~ tiTalT ~I _, 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. ~ w 1 * Fclfa:'lfa.sc: ~ ~ 3tR 'I.1'Wr G"t 3'4' Sl'tl101, ~ Vc'f 3raRa=ror ~-~ • 
., ..:> ., • +- c .,>;.~Fcl . ~~ ..:> 

Cll(!'fl(!'fl'f11, ¥ Cf> Cfll41~4 "1C:IQ (511('11 \J'lf~Offl 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ q;r d1(if ~. ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ 31R ~ CfiT m ~ ~. N mnvr, ~ Vc'f 
~ ~ ".. ~. q"JQ'HQ'H't'i\ ciorr t" Cfll4~~4 Jt, ~ C1Cf> ~ 'H'F, ~ I t=tfts qR::c CfiT crfRrc:rr 
~. ~ fcl:im ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ cfi'r f.=r<rc:r ~ 3tR 'I.1'Wr CfiT m ~ ~ ~ ~ 
ID"C(1" o:rtT "'cfi'r ~ ~ c=IT ~ CfiT ~ n'R G"t ~ fcl:im ~I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ ~~ Jt ~ q;r CJCIT Cfl{cAC11~ QJ"IQ'HQ<A$ ~ CfiT Q<AQ'HQ<A$ ~ 3ntlR' nrqo::r I 
3i:;44J"I nT401 cj"'"JCfl{UI SlJ"IIUiy:>j m cj"'"JCfl{UI \MIOIY:>i 3itR tRY 5(Gfi') Jt '8filC1101'HH 3J01101J"IIfUIC1 m ~ 
~ ~ ~I ~ nT401/SlJ"IIU1431 cfi'r m ~ 3'4' mTfvr, ~ Vcr ~ ~~. 
q"JQfJQ'H't'i\ ciorr, fc"IOJ.>qa:i(iq{J"j "' Cfll41~4 * ~ ~ cfi'r fa1<R:r ~ q:;)- c:rm m G"t m ~ ~ 
~ ~ "'~1 ~ ~ ~ cfi'r f.i<R:r ~ CfiT ~ ~ G"t m ~ ~ ~ 'Slfc1 ID"C(1" 01ti' 
M ~ ill ~ HR G"t ~ )f@1Cf q:;)-~ fcl:;m ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. ~ ~ cfi'r 3ffi:rn" ~ Cf;f ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfl{cr'lcll<>l ~faC\ICflH1 cfi'r t'ICflv·t'lchl "QCf CllfUIGl!Cfl 
~ ~ ;;rrQdft-1 t'ICflcrtlcfi'l "QCf CllfUIGl!Cfl ~ ~ ~ ~ .3rrd)" fcRm:r ~I Ji t>"lliCflll1 fct;v ~I 
t'ICfl..flchl "QCf a1fi11Gl1Cfl ~ ~ J"j\t>"lliCflll1 ~ ~. f;lfac;ICflH C\CfRT ~ fct;v dW ~'ft'lla;;n1 'fiT fcR:¥ 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~I ~ tJTlJT dJ<n" ~ ~ ~ mnrc=rr ~ Cf;f ~ a=rtfi" CRCft ill ~ ~ 
m ~ 31fQ"'Cfll'l: <f){ t'r awa1t 3lR ~ ~ q;f .mil" <fi'r ~ ~ ~r@t<;r ;:r6T ~ ~~ ~ 
~. ~ ~ (mnr ~rac;ICfll{1 Cf;)" ~ ~ t'r ;;rrQ"dft") q;)- m ~. ~ 3a=ti" f.:lRlc;ICfll{l <fi'r 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ t'ICflcrtl<hl Ji<>"lliCflll1" ~ ~ -mnr tmr ~ 3lR ~ ~~~m ~ 
~ .mil" cfi'r ~ cfi'r ~I " 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of .techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ tifac;ICfll{ cfi'r iil<iTa:rr mw q;)- f;!~>q1c;111 m#.'r Jt 4~Clffl"t'1 ~ ~I Cfil"<l W ~ ~. ~ 
~ ;;rm Jt 4~Clffl"t1 ~ ~I GrliTII1T ufW ~ Wl(1T;; ~ ~ ~ ~ Jt, ~ tr:r I Cfil"<l ~T 
tr ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ "Jf$" ~ ~ <ffl' 2% CR ~ ~ ~hlltC\111 dTT{tr ~ cfi'r 
~~I "" "" 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ f;!fac;ICfll{, ~fclc;IQ m<1 ~ ~ ~. ON ~~TCfl". f1lQJi,,j'l I ~. ~ I 3"4" m.no:r, 
~-~/$"'l~li{-~ l $"'"l~ll{-~ l $"'lf;ilJ{-"CRl$" I $"'"l~ll{-~ cfi'r ~ ~ ~ 
~. ~ q;r fartWrr cRI ~ m-alT ~ ~ ~. tifac;ICflFt1 I ~ ~ ~ll~t'ICfl ~ Cf;f, 
malT CfiRUlT ~. *trn ~ 3iG{ ~""cfi'r ~ a=rtfi" ~I ~. m-alT~~~. ~-~ 
tR ~ IDfre:rr cfi'r ;;rrQdft-1 ~ * ~ ~ <'Jm ~ ~ m"Jid.ft ~ ~ ~ Cf;)" ~"l)Cfl 
~ JiR qm ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ t'f awa1TI 

.;) .;) 

Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement ins ide the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and u~loading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass . 

11. 3=fRCf ~ { l l>~qffi cfi'r 3lR ~ ~ ~ Cfl{cr'lCl l(>!l ~ o-'l{cl"k1Ji <IT~~~ q;)-~ 
~ ~ Gilt.:<[ a=rtfi" ~ 3lR ~ CfiRUr GICITQ" ~ ~ <IT ~ mfr ~ Cf;)" '{""£;" ~ CfiT ~ 
~ ~~ mtr ~rac;10 ~ ~ ~m Cf;)" w a=r6T CRCft ~ m ~ ~ra ~ ~rac;ICfll{ G<OO ~~ 
~ t'f "Jf$" ~. Jl t=~"ICfll{ <f){ aT ~I " , 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. 3=fRCf ~ {l~>~qQ cfi'r 3iR ~ ~ ~ Cfl{cr'lCll(>!l ~ Cfil"<l ~T ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfil"<l a:tf Jt 
q ~Cl ~111 I <IT Cfil"<l cfi'r m:IT Jt Cfidfr CfiT 3ft ~ ~ ~ ~ ~fa C\ICflH ~ ~ * ~ 3ft CJCIT a:rti" 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. 3=fRCf ~ {l~qQ cfi'r 3lR ~ ~ ~ Cfl{cr'lal(>!l ~ ~ q;T ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ m 
Cf;f ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~faC\ICfll{ Cf;f ~ dW ~ ~ t'J" Cfil"<l "<R01T ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. f.1fcRJ ~ ~ * ~ <IT ~ ~ ~ ~ 3ft q'lff-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .3i'R-~ ~ q'lff

~ m cf;'r ~T cf;'r ~ ~ ~ *¥ cf;'r "Jf$" fa:tfctcJ 31'fq~Cf1H CR efT ~I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection . 

15. ~ ~ Cfl{a'tctl(>ll ~ ffiCfll{" ~ ~~ "tR ~ cfi'r :Jii<Actlc4'1 ~ cf; 31o'R1R" ~ 
<t>T~~q;r~~~l ' .;) 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. ~fclCIICfll{ CfiT 1mwf ~ <R; cf; ~ ~ * fa:tfctcJ :Jim m cfi'r ~ o:refi" efT ~ ~ ~ ~ 
.3ffi-~ <t>lll'lcrctllCA ~ R;)J=iiCII{ ~~~I ~ ~"ti;;71~c:fi) fu~ ~I ~ 3ar cll~(i<ti 
q;r ;:m:r 3ft~ ~WIT~~~~ 3ft~* q;m CR ~~<IT -aT~~~~ 
.3ffi" ~ ~ 1mwf * ~ {I:JI qf;l(i ~ q;r CA;;iicflc:fi) fuac;rr ~I ~ ~ ~ ~ret q;r 
31'"\'it:l<A m "tR ~ ~ :Jim cf;'r or$" ~ ~ <R efT ~ om ~ ~ ~ ~~ 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. ~ tm 1 cl; Jr.mR ~ ~ ~ 3ffim" faitt ~ ~-~-~ 120 ~ ~ ~ ~I 
~ ~ ®coiCfll« ~ mflt cl; m 3{q'iJf ~ crmr "ffirr ~ ~ ~ ~ !trcrr 1!Ci" ~ * qm; 
q~aJ.,. ~ ~ ;;IT fcnmr, ~ <ffi" ~ ;nfi ~ ffi ~ ~ ~ 3ffttct;r{ ~ 3"41<1" "tR ~ 
~ f.nlr flr.lT ~ :JI"m ~ <l; so % (~ ~rcr) CfiT ~ ~ CfiT 3ffttct;r{ ttliCfT ~~ 3fl1)", 
f:l~col<t>H <ffi" m ~ ~.,fi1~c;1 # 3t17T ~ ~ ~ ~ eft ~~ 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ "tR fa1oT<r ~ "CR, m ~fclCII<t>H1 ~ ~ "C!"Cfl" CRR' fctim :JIRTd!TI 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~fclCIICfll{ ~ ~ ~ * ~ CR, ~~. 3JII~lli , ~ CR, ~ 3"4CR ~ ~~ ~ ~I - ~~,. .;) 

The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. C1Cflcr1~c:fi) M cl; ~ fl~-:ll"IC!'Ht'l q C!'H-:Il~C!tit'l lld''ll014ot1 cfi'r ~ mC1 cfi'r :JilO"lT mf6vl 
.;) 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid . 

5 

3'r ~Deputy Head 
~-~I CMD- Contracts 



nCfiorft"'-q•@lr.;.;q., ~ "' m f-lH~QRi!n MC1•~"" "'m *t ?Jt vft!t 1iffiJR *t \imr. ~ ~ M 
9'I f.l~&ICfil:t1 cffi ~ ~ ;;JTY?TTI 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~ 3ITvr gs ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ fcl1v dl"C:r m ~r 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ W fcl1v dl"C:r ~ SI<HJDJq"l 1 
~ ~ ' 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. qy;rc:rr ~ <F .31o'RlR" ~ ~ crm ~ 'Cl'fu:rror q;r m ~ q;r C\fetJil,li )fJOI1UT 1 
~ c. ~ 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. f.:h;fr "YTfb:IT ~ W CliTtif" ~ ~ SIJOIIDiq;il t'rSiwr {Wo 11{ CfiTCT dim ~) SIJOIJOjq:j~ ~ ~ 

~~ I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ <F ~ ~ 1ffct I(~ amt) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. ~ C'fm ~ q.,j"jCfi{Oj ~ ~ lffct (~ vrefr) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ ~ ~ ~Rif <F m-1 <F .31o'RlR" ~ ~ <F ft;W 3f<':(q~C1 ~ ~ .31<rlU 
~ ~ 

*" ~ ~ CliTtif" * ~ ~ ~ Slk'l<iMC11 ~ ~ rr ~ 'lt CliTtif" ~ ~ c~ ~. ~.53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. tr.=r I to=f <F ~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. il<fTiiT ~ 'llfit I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~~~I Company Profile with details. 

11. '-'l.,IQ=titl Y'-'l"tCfi'lDI SI<HiDiq"l IGST registration certificate. 

12. 3il?tftCfC1 ~<lft~~crr I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

JOtiic=ct9_Ji .m;- /IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ ifiT ~ 4H11~\71 I ~ QJOtQ=fiQJOt~ q\iftCf)'(Uj QJOtjUjqiij, firfcm ~ *t ~ fcl1lt 3tR ~ cffi '<IT 

~ ~. :;q ~. ~ vci 3fijW'OT ~ - ~. fbm ~ .3iofm ~. cf-rr, ~ tft.arr., 
ffi'l'4iicN<(J1 - 695022, ~ cF Cfii41l>i<l ~ ~ ~ m1tv '<IT t=Cfts ~ 4CfRT 3t;r.rr m1tv I ~ 

~ ' 

firfcm ~ *t ~ fcl1lt 3fR' ~ cffi '<IT ~ ~ ~ ~ I QJOtQ=fiQJOt~ ciJftCfi<(Oj QJOtjUjqiij ifiT ~ 

~ ~ ;rgt *t ~ ~. err firfcm <ffi lRlffr Cl'lt 9'I ~ ~ ~~ 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


